DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES Medical Services Division

GERALD HUBERDirector

EMERGENCY SERVICES BUREAU

355 Tuolumne Street, Suite 2400, MS 20-240 Vallejo, CA 94590



BRYN MUMMA, MD, MAS EMS Agency Medical Director

TED SELBY EMS Agency Administrator

(707) 784-8155 www.solanocounty.com

February 25, 2019

To: Solano County EMS Providers
Emergency Department Managers
Solano County Medical Directors
Solano County Non-exclusive Transport Providers

From: Bryn Mumma, MD, MAS, EMS Agency Medical Director

Re: Policy and Protocol Discontinuation

Effective February 25, 2019, the following policies and protocols will be discontinued:

- Policy 1410 EMS System Ordinance for Incorporated and Unincorporated Areas of Solano County
- Policy 1500 The Organization
- Policy 1760 Organizational Structure Functional Structure
- Policy 1776 Emergency Medical Care Committee Bylaws

These polices have been discontinued due to outdated practices and obsolete organizational structures.

If you have any questions please contact the EMS Agency.

Sincerely,

Bryn Mumma, MD, MAS

EMS Agency Medical Director